presenting an invoice w'ith a different description of the goods. Thus, it appeared
that the applicable Customs Duty liability had not been discharged by the
Importer by way of willful misstatement/ mis-declaration and suppression of
facts and therefore, the applicable Customs Duty amounting to Rs.1,36,79,425 /-
(Rupees One Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred and
Twenty Five only)as detailed in Table-Tl above is liable to be recovered by
invoking the provisions of Section 28$) of the Customs Act, 7962 along with
applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 7962. Duty
amounting to Rs.22,53,955/- already paid(as detailed in Table T1'above) is

[...]

Pipaliya, Morbi, calling upon them to show cause in writing to the Commissioner

of Customs, Ahmedabad having his offrce at l"tFloor, Customs House, Near
Akashwali Bhavan, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-38O 009, as to why:-

(i) The goods iz. 15.04 MTs of Areca Nuts classifrable under Customs Tatiff
Heading No.080280IO, valu ed at Rs.1,13,16,784/- (Rupees One Crore
Thirteen Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Four only)
(Tariff Value) seized vide Panchnama ald Seizure Memo both dated
17 .O2.2O23, should not be confiscated under tJre provisions of Section
1 1 1 (i), Section 1 1 1(m) arrd Section 1 1 1(o) of the Customs Act, 7962;

(ii) The goods iz.3.O4 MT of Raw Cashew Nuts classifiable under Customs
Tariff Heading No.08013100, valued at Rs.3,55,837/- (Rupees Three
Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Seven only) along
with their packages(i.e. 226 Bags: 188 bags used for Areca Nuts and 38
Bags used for Raw Cashew Nuts) seized vide Panchnama ald Seizure
Memo both dated 17.02.2023, should not be confi.scated under the
provisions of Section 111(i), Section 111(m), Section 118(a) and Section

[...]

made by the Advocate of the Noticees during the course of personal hearing held
on 27 .O2.2O24.

33.1 The issues for consideration before me in tJre present SCN are as under:-

(1) Whether the goods vtz. 15.04 MTs of Areca Nuts classifrable under Customs
Tariff Heading No.08028010, valued at Rs. 1,13,16,784/- (Rupees One Crore,
Thirteen Lakh, Sixteen Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eighty Four only) (Tariff
Value) seized vide Panchnama and Seizure Memo both dated 17.02.2023, are
1iab1e to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(i), Section 111(m) and
Section I11(o) of the Customs Act, 7962?

(ii) Whether the goods t,rz. 3.O4 MT of Raw Cashew Nuts classifiable under

[...]

Hundred and Eighty Four only) (Tariff Value) seized vide Palchnama and Seizure
Memo both dated 77 .O2.2O23, is liable for absolute confrscation.

S5,Whether the goods vtz. 3.O4 MT of Raw Cashew Nuts classil-rable under
Customs Tarilf Heading No.O8O131OO, valued at Rs.3,55,837/- (Rupees
Three Lakh, Fifty Five Thousand, Eight Hundred and Thirty Seven only)
along with their packagesli,e. 226 Bags: 188 bags used for Areca Nuts and
38 Bags used for Raw Cashew Nuts) seized vide Panchnama and Seizure
Memo both dated L7.O2.2O23, ate liable to confiscation under the
provisions of Section 111(m), Section 118(a) and Section 119 of the

[...]

IGST on the 15.04 MT of 'Areca Nut' found mis-declared in Bill of Entry No.

4556442 dated 08.O2.2023. Therefore, I frnd that Customs Duty liability had not
been discharged by the Importer by way of willful misstatement/ mis-declaration
and suppression of facts and therefore, the applicable Customs Duty amounung
to Rs. 1,36,36,725/ -(Rupees One Crore, Thirty Six Lakh, Thirty Six Thousand,
Seven Hundred and Twenty Five only) as detailed in TabIe-T1 of the SCN is liable
to be recovered by invoking the provisions of Section 28$) of the Customs Act,
1962 aJong with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,
1962. Further, I frnd that out of tota1 18.08 MT of imported goods, only 3.04 MT